Н \$40.00 31893

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM407157

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Taste of Nature, Inc.		11/28/2016	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Taste of Nature Foods Inc.	
Street Address:	230 Ferrier Street	
City:	Markham	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L3R 2Z5	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3189386	TASTE OF NATURE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3172317433

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:317-236-1313Email:dwong@btlaw.comCorrespondent Name:David A. W. Wong

Address Line 1: 11 South Meridian Street

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204-3535

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	71257-260704
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David A. W. Wong
SIGNATURE:	/dwong/
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Taste of Nature TM 3189386 Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005931 FRAME: 0465

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Taste of Nature, Inc., a California corporation located at 2828 Donald Douglas Loop N, Suite A, Santa Monica, CA 90405, ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark TASTE OF NATURE ("the Trademark") and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,189,386 pertaining thereto and the trademark TASTE OF NATURE, INC. (together the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Taste of Nature Foods Inc., a Canadian corporation, located at 230 Ferrier St, Markham, Ontario, L3R 2Z5, Canada, ("Assignee"), desires to acquire Assignor's rights in the Trademarks, including the above-named registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, transferred, and assigned and by these presents does hereby sell, transfer, and assign to Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to said Trademarks and said U.S. Trademark registration, together with all goodwill of the business symbolized by such Trademarks, including the right to sue for all infringements which may have occurred before execution of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment has been duly executed by an authorized officer of Assignor.

TASTE OF NATURE INC.

Bv.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005931 FRAME: 0466

RECORDED: 12/01/2016